ST

193

.

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met 1in their said

office October 1, 1945, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:
J.L. Bobinson, Chairman
A.W, Williamson
J.A. Hooks
W.L. Hobbs
L.P. Ward M.K. Fuller, Clerk

The following business was transacted:
) Ordered: that Andrew Reaves be allowed to settle 1935 taxes,
o )

Whiteville Township for $4.31.

Township for year 1945 be cancelled due to error and that he be refunded $19.76 by

General County Fund Voucher as he has pald taxes on samse.

Ordered: that V.E. Plerce be allowed to settle taxes for 1937
'and prior listed to F.B. Pierce Estate, Bogue Township, at par plus 6% and one-half
Court Cost.
Ordered that L. T. Todd, Chadbourn Township be i1ssued General
Goundy Fund Voucher to refund him for poll taxes pald twice due to double listing
for years 1943, and 1944.

Ordered: that beer license issued to Hugh Cashwell for year
1945-46 be revolked and the Sheriff be suthorized to bring same in.

Ordered: that $1125 valuation listed to Rev. C.R. Gleason,

Whiteville Township for year 1945 be cancelled due to error in listing and that the

tax collector be refunded for samse.

Ordered: that beer license issued to Mrs. J.C. Newman, Bogue
Township,:for year 1945-46 be revoked and that the Sheriff be authorized to bripg
Same in.

Ordered: that $1140 valuation on Stock of Merchandise listed
to A & P. Tea Company, Whiteville Township, for year 1945 be cancelled due to

sald amount be charged by error in excess of his true valuation and that Tax

Collector be refunded therefor.

Ordered: that taxes listed to J.S8. Moors, Bogue Township, for
years 1935, 1936, 1937 and 1938 be cancelled due to being listed double and that the

Tax Collector be refunded therefor.

45 Acres 01d Home Valued at $730.00

be cancelled and the Tax Collector be refunded thersfor.

Ordered: that $1363 valuation listed to Clyde T¥ree, Whiteville

Ordered: that/A.J. Allen Estate/prOperty,/Ransom Township, be -

listed to Charlie Allen for year 1945 and that listing of saild property to T.H. Allen




Ordered: that W.H. Freeman taxes in Ransom Township due for

1937 and prior years be allowed paid at par plus 6% plus one-half Court Costs,
provided paid in 60 days.

-

Ordered: that General County Fund Voﬁcher be 1ssued for $4.00
to refund Melvin Stanford Strickland, Cerro Gordo Township, for years 1944 and 1945

due to their being pald and he 1s a non-resident.

Ordered:that taxes listed to Mamle Lee Leggett, Tatum Township

for year 1945 be corrected by cancelling $5000 valuation listed in error and refunding

the Tax Collector therefor.

Ordered: that no commissions be allowed on 1944 personal taxes

collected by J.L. Davis, Deputy Tax Collector, eqpﬂgtive as of Ogtober 1, 1945,
i

Ordered: that the Tax Collector be authorized and empowered to
employ and discharge employees in his office until further notice from the Board.

Ordered: that Mrs. Blanche Frink be issued $5.00 monthly relief

i{nstead of $3.00 effective November 1, 1945.
LK I N R

RESOLUTION

Said road leaves Highway 701 at a point
about one-half mile South of Williaems Township schbol

House leading in the direction of Clarendom=, N.C. and
connects Highway 701 with the Clarendon Highway, and
1s 1.5 miles longe.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS REQUEST FOR ADDITION
, . 0 o
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached Eetition has been flled with the Board
of County Commissioners of the County of Columbus requesting that the above describe

road, the location of which has been indicated In red on the attached map, be added
to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and

WHEREAB, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful
inuesftfation, deems the proposed addition of sald road to the County Road System

and 1ts maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commlssion necessary to ¥ 4

adequately serve the citizens of said County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission
1s requested to take said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road
and revisions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission are hereby approved.

Ordered: that listing to W.E. Straw, Bolton Township, for year
1945 be cancelled due to error and the Tax Collector be refunded therefor. It is

¥

B
further ordered that Tax Supervisor enter a late.llsting for 1945 on a $200 valua-
tion to W.E. Straw in Bolton Townshlp and that the Tax Collector be charged with

sald recelipt for collection,

Ordered: that 1945 listing of $2250 valuation on 1 lot of
F.T. Bichardson, Chadbourn Township, be cancelled due to error and that the Tax

Collector be refunded therefor.

i




lawful men to serve as

Bogue

Bol ton

Bug Hill

Cerro Gordo

Chadbourn

Fair Bluff

Lees

Ranson

Tatum

Waccamaw

Welches Creek
Western Prong

Williams

South Williams

Whiteville

Ordered: that the 8Shekiff summons the foilowing good and

juror at the November term of Court 1945,

First Week

L. Edison Sasser
J.L. Hickman

W.A. Weir

R.E. Marlowe
Royal Williamson

Charlle Edwards
J.M. Hayes

Tommy Mercer

Henry Powers
W.J. Plver

A.F. Shelly
Gordon Hammonds

J.M, Harrelson
W.H. War‘d

J.L. Lennon
William Hoffman

Joe Hedgepeth
Archie Shmw

C.A. Chauncey
J.H. High
Clyde Stephens

Troy Cartrette

A.H. McCumbee
J.D. Hinson

C.D. Fipps
J.G. Ward
Worth Mills

D.T. Edge
Otto Hill
C.J. Hooks

Ordered: that General County Fund Voucher for $22.80 be 1ssued

1945

pstate in receipt No. 915.

Ordered: that receipt No 893/1

Second Week

- J.J.

John R, Jackson
R. Kennedy

J.D. Peterson

Carl Cox
H.L. Mclamb

Keiver Meares
James Lee Joyner

Richard Bass
Archle Edwards
0.D. 8Strickland

Roscoe Enzor
JosD. Falrfax

A.J. Godwin )
Paul A. Marlowe
J.W. Lashley

E. Register

W.P,Williamson
R.M. Ballard

Carroll

Troy Baldwin

W.L. Beasley

Barcey Neally

A.M. Soles
James Mercer

J.A. Gore
S.F. Willoughby
H.C. Cox

M.D. Stephens
Jasper Bowen
Steve Blackman

194

Long be cancelled due to being double listed.

¢ Third Week

J.B., Slbbett
R.L. Thompson

Shep Ellis

0.J. Stanley
H.J. Gore

Hosea Coleman
Otto Nanee

Je Carr Williamson
A.C. Nobles
R.P. Nobles

Woodrow Prince
A.E. Morris

K.L. FormyDuval
Herman C., Williams

R.C. Marks
D.L. Moore

Sellers
CeW. Williamson

Henry Hood

J.H. Brown

c.D., Brown

S.R. Cartrette
Roy Spivey
Ernest Nobles

S.G.8arvis
Roy Harrelson
Roy D. Fowler

J.8. Schulken
H.G. Powell
Frank Merritt™

to C.L. Stephens, Chadbourn Township, to refund him for tax pald on $1600 valuation
listed to him in 1945 by error.

Ordered: that poll tax listed to Edmond Worley, Williams

Township, 1n receipt No.916/be cancelled due to being already listed with his real

5
n South Williams listed to Dewey




Beginning at John Meredith House on
the Wilmington-Fayetteville Highway, and leads
in,a Southeasterly direction to the o0ld Lake road
where it turns to go toward Freeman, near the
Mike Rawls Place; and there should be a short
spur to connect this proposed road with the road
that leads to the Fayetteville highway, near the
tobacco barn of Mrs. A.B. Love, Postmistress at
Armour,

HORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF COLUMBUS REQUEST FOR ADDITION
TO

STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached Yetition has been flled with the Board of
County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described
road, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be added
to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works

Commission; and
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful invest-

igation, deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its
maintenance by the State Highwaz and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately
serve the cltlzens of sald county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is
requested to take sald road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and
revisions 1n location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Com-

misslion are hereby approved.

3036 2030 S0 S I 203030 S0 38 2 S A4 1620 338 36 306 35 36 3634

: Community road that runs into the Rough
and Ready road which runs from Fair Bluff to Wards

Statlon. This road 1s a distance of one mile and
-one-tenth which leads :from the L.D.Floyd farm where
Haynes Hilbourn now resides and leads by the resid-

ence of Gomery Hilbourn, etal into the rough and
ready road as atated above.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS
REQUEST FOR ADDITION
TO
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of
County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described
road, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached may, be added
to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and ,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful invest-

1gation, deems the grogosed addi€ibnnof said road to the County Road System and its
maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately

serve the citizens of sald county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission 1is
requested to take sald road over for maintenance and the addition of said and re-

visions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission
are hereby approved.,

e T I S 2RI I S B A 2L 20 I S A 20 30 35

: The state road traveled by the School bus
and U.S8. mall and known as the Acme to Neils Eddy road
be extended from C,W. FormyDuval residence to Brunswick
County 1line at L.W. Barbar's residence ¢ mile. Also

wlden where necessary as i1t is too narrew in place for
safety.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION

TO
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM




WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board

of County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described
road, thg location of which has been indicated in re& on the attached may, be added

to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissloners, after careful in-

vestigation, deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and
1ts maintenance by the gtate Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to ade-

quately serve the citizens of sald county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission
1s requested to take said road over for maintenance and the &#ddition of said road
and revisions in locatlon deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works

Commission are hereby approved.
B30 303636 0 3630 2303 6340 30020 S S8 33040 26 3020 3634 S0 338 363k

Beginning at a point on the Mollie and Tabor
Highway near Carson Garrells home and run then
near south east to a point on the Tabor City
and Naklina highway.

NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF COLUMBUS
REQUEST FOR ADDITION
TO -
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petttion has been filed with the Board

of County Commissioners of the County of Columbus reguesting that the above described
road, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached may, be added

to the system of county roads now malntained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and g

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful in-
vestigation, deems the groposed addition of sald road to the County Road System and
1ts maintenance by the State fHighway and Public Works Commission necessary to
adequately serve the citizens of sald county.

NOW THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is

requested to take sald road over for malntenance and the addition of said road and
revisions 1n location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission are hereby approved.

3E3E S0 030 0003030 226 6006 26 20300 4 35 THIE S50 SIS0 3050 2 2006 62630 36 332 636

Road leading from Avant & Sholar's junk yard
on the Whitevllle - Tabor City highway in
Whiteville Township to Mrs. Georgla Thompson's
residence on the road leading to the Slippery

log road, beil a8 dlstance of approximatel
1.8 Miles. o8 PP v

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMRUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION
T0 |
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board
of County Commissioners of the County of Columbus requesting that the above described
road, the locatlon of which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be added

to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful in-
vestigatlion, deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and

1ts maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necess to ade-
quately serve the citizens of said county. ary ace

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission
1s requested to take said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and

revislons in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission are hereby approved. :




This road leaves the highway near
J.C.Ward's and runs through G.T.Ward's
Norman Ward's and W.T. Anderson's
flelds and back to the highway near
Q.B. Long's.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMEUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION
" e .
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the
Board of County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above
described road, the location of which has been indicated in red on the attached map,
be added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public

Works Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after care-

ful &nxest&%ation, deems the proposed addition of sald road to the County Road
System and l1ts maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary

to adequately serve the citizens of said County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works
Commission is requested to take said road over for malntance and the addition of sald
road and revisions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission are hereby approved.

30 3303000 3030 3030 2363030 SRE S0 20 020030 S0 S 20302036 3030 200 34 2 46
Ordered: that $5000 of $5500 valuation listed to Mrs.
Mamie Lee Leggett, Tatum Township, for year 1945 be cancelled due to serror in listing

and that the Tax Collector be refunded therefor.
S~

Ordered: that contract to audit all accounts and Funds
/Il of the County, with the exception of the County School Funds and of the Clerk of
/ Superior Court for the period beginning July 1, 1945, and ending June 30, 1946 be
let to S. P. Douglas, C.P.A. at a cost of Seventeen dollard and fifty cents ($17.50)

per day of seven hours for each accountant engaged in the work,

Ordered: that General County Fund Voucher for $2.90 be

1ssued to Sallie Falson (col) Whiteville Township, to refund her on $200 valuation
listed to her by error on 1945 years taxes which she has pald.

Ordereds: that listing of three tobacco barns for 1945

to James S. Bowen, Whiteville Township, be corrected to be two tabacco barns.

, Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to
sign Bond Interest & Redemption Fund Voucher in the amount of $4,988.69 to pay debt

service due November 1lst, 1945

$130,000 6-1-22 Road & Bridge - 5%% Interest ~ $3,575.00
12,000 5-1-24 Road & Bridge - 5%% Interest . 315.00

: Exchange 9.73

70,000 11-1-40 Refdg Rd & Br -2 3/4% Interest 962.50
9,000 11-1-40 Refdg School -2 3/4% Interest 123,75

. Exchange 2.71

Totals $4,988.69

Ordered: that the E11 Shaw Property, Waccamaw Township,

County owned thru tax foreclosure proceedings be advertised and sold at public auctior

to the highest bidder.




Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid.

(Nos. 254 thru 372)

Annie Lou Cowan To Reimbursement - 200# Lard @18¢ 36.00
E.K. Proctor To Sept Salary =~ County Attorney 98.50
Venie Harrelson " " - Tax Supervisor 136.90
W.D. Brooks " " - Tax Collector: 264.20
Joanne Baldwin n " - Assistin§ Tax Collector 101.00
Leona C. Quinerly " " - 148.60
A.B. Brady " " - Tax Attorney 145.20
H.D. Stanley " " - Sheriff 268.80
W.H. Bullard " " - Assisting Sheriff & Travel 237.80
L.R. Wayne " " - " " " 217.80
Horace Shaw " " - Fingerprint Expent " " 123.50
M.K. Fuller " " - Auditor & Pur. Agt " " 250.80
Bertha Long " " - Assisting Auditor 140.20
A.M. Auger : " " - Janitor 116.80
Leo L. Fisher ; " " = Register of Deeds 252.20
Anna Belle Lane " " - Assisting Register of Deeds 141.00
Gladys G. Wooten " " - " " 108.50
Kathleen Hayes " " - " " 101.00
Annie Lou Cowan " " - County Homekeeper 88,50
Lou Sibbett " " '~ Worker at County Home 35.00
Jane Bass " " - " " 35,00
Rosier Williams n " - County Farm Supt. 50,00
McAdoo Williams " " - County Farmer 100.00
Johnsie R. Nunn " " - Welfare Officer and Mileage - 232.50
Mrs. Richard E. Weaver" " - Assisting Welfare Officer 112,70
Margaret Lee McDaniel " " - " " 81.00
A.E, Powell, Postmaster To Postage - Welfare Office . 30,00
State Commission For The Blind - Monthly appropriation 107.70
J.P. Quinerly To Sept Salary =~ Ass't Farm Agt. 96.80
Kyard Brown " " - Assisting County Ageht 15.00
C.D. Raper " " - County Farm Agent 145.20
Genevieve Eakes " n - Home Dem Agent 88.50
Dorothy Davis " " - Assisting AAA 13.00
Marie C. Collier " " ‘ - " 64.50
Mrs. Allyn Smith " " - R 13.00
Mabel B. Townsend " " - Ass't C.S.C. 168.60
Margaret Gore n " - Assisting C.S.C. 80.10
D.L. Gore n " - Clerk of S.Court etc 300.80
W.E. Harrelson " " - Judge of Recorders Court 165.20
Joe W. Brown " " - Prosecuting Attorney 145.20
P.T. Ress Heirs To error in Collection of 1944 Taxes/ .30
J.L. Robinson,Chalrman" Board Meeting & Mileage 6.00
'A.W, Williamson , n - 6.50 "
J.A. Hooks " " 5.20
W.L. Hobbs " n 8.00
L.P. Ward n " 6. 60
Kate O. Gilmore # 5 days work on Tax Books @$3/50 17.50
Lois F. Lewils "es oM " 86.40
Reba R. Mercer " " " 3.50
Myrtle Nance " Assisting Tax Supervisor & Tax Collector 36.75
Frances L, Orava " " " 24.50.
Elizabeth N. Worley " 4 days work on Tax Books @ $3.50 14.00
The News Reporter Co, " August Account 235.25
Burroughs Adding Machine Co - To Reciporal Book /50
Burroughs Adding Machine Co - New Burroughs Adding Machine 230.40
J.L. Davis To commissions on Tax Collections 214.12
Mary Williamson W  Assisting Tax Collector 79.30
Waccamaw Bank & Trust Co To Withholding Tax for September 478,70
Monroe Calculating Mche Co To Maintenance Contract 6.00
Columbus Telephone Co " Telephone Account 75.55
F.T., Wooten " Bonds - Quinerly and Baldwin 20.00
L.R. Wayne " Capturing Whiskey Still and Conveying 20.00
Western Unlon " August Account 8.22
J.D. Harrison " Recondition Underwood typewriter— Sheriff 17.28
Owen G. Dunn Co " September Account 22.60
Columbus Insulation Co " Weatherstripping and Coulky 328,00
N.C. Dept of Conservation & Development = Monthly appropriation 117.27
Schulken To August Account 24.98
J.C. Lennon " n 74,82
F.C.X. Service " h 15.55
 Mrs. W.M. Stephens & Sons " Potato Hampers 22.40
A.F. Powell, Jr. " Rent - Seed Loan Office 20,00
Howard Johnson " Conveying Prisoners ’ 10.25
L.D. Duncan " Conveying Boyd from Fair Bluff to Jail 3.00
H.L. Shaw " " Richard Graham 3.00
C.B. Best n " George Suggs 7.00
J.B. Stephens " " Ore Willy 3.50
W.R. Butler " " George Suggs - 8.40
Clyde Tyree " Cancel Valuation of %1666 error, 1945 Taxes 19.76
Columbus Telephone Co " Telephone Account » 74,31

Columbus County News " September Account ' 75.50




M.K. Fuller Petty Cash Fund Reimbursements 212.38
A.M. Auger To Reimbursements 6.61
L.R. Wayne " Capturing 2 Whiskey Stills 10.00
! Vineland Ice Co "  September Ice Account 17.40
i Rosier Williams " September Support of Jail 640.60
| O.H. Moffitt " Repairs & Carpenter work at County Home 28.70
| W.B. Hobbs " Repair Materials 193.20
{ H.H. Horton & Son " Repaim at County Home on lights 13,63
J.C. Lennon " September Account 72.50
Carrie Lou Hammonds A " Salary - Assisting County Agt. 25.00
Hazel Soles " " " - ooon 32.20
Worth Reporting Co " Services as Court Reporter 75.00
C.B. Best " 5 days Court Officer @ $5.00 & Mileage 27.90
H.L. Shaw " Conveying Arch Brown to Raleigh 15.00
Rosier Williams " " Prisoners 26.50
Mack Canady " " Cothran Cox 2.80
L.T. Todd " Refund him poll taxes pald twice ‘ 4,00
Melvin Stanford Strickland " " " " " " in Bladen Co. 4,00
C.T. Holloman " Refund Receipt No.851 igsued in error 4,01
. D. StanleX for Jagk Walters Jr, - Drawing Juror 1.00
olumbus Telephone Co To Telephone Account 7.40
Genevieve Eakes " Reimbursements 7.28
Wiley Mack Moore n Refund Poll listed and paid in Bladen Co 2.68
Western Union "  September Telegrams .75
Puritan Chemical Co " Invoice No.3983 - 29.34
Town of Whiteville " September Water Account 41.15
Waccamaw Milling Co " " Account 8.80
R.B. MecRoy & Co n " A 49,37
The C.B. Dolge Co "  Order No.21617 130.30
Scarborough Builders Supply Co - To September Account ' 234,01
Worth Reporting Co To Services as Court Reporter 22.50
C.B. Best " Court Officer 12.90
C.L. Stephens " Cancel valuation of $1160 22.80
State Commission For The Blind To Monthly appropriation 104.45 ~
Annie Lou Cowan To Reimbursement 35,95
Tide Water Power Co ¥ Light Account 118.84
OutDoor Poor % Monthly allotments 57,00
Court Insolvents , 51.70
n Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
F.G. Stephens To Cancel as per order of Board 2-5-45 1945 Taxes 2,00
Jim Reel n " 10-%-45 " 2.90
Rev, C.R. Gleason n " ' " 16,31
Jesse Shaw " n " " 14,54
A & P. Tea Company " Adjust taxes " " " 16.53
Mamie Lee Leggett " " n " " 72.50
J.S. Moore " Cancel " " 1935 Taxes  4.21
J.S. Moore " " " 1936 " 7.42
J.S. Moore " " n 1937 6.47
J.S8. Moore " " " 1938 " 4.15
T.H. Allen To Cancel 45 A. Tract A.J.Allen Est" 1945 " 10.59
W.E. Straw " Cancel as per order of Board " 1945 ". 9.34
F.T. Richardson " Adjust taxes as per order of Board " 1945 " 32.63
Edmond .Worley " Cancel as per order of Board ". 1945 " 2.00
D"gy Lo ng " " " 1045 " 14.25

Ordered: that $200 of $423 listed to Jim Reel, Rair Bluff
Township for year 1945 be cancelled due to error in listing and that Tax Collector
be refunded therefor.

Ordered: that $1003 valuation of $2573 1isted as personal
property to Jesse Shaw, Ransom Township be cancelled due to error and that the Tax
Collector be refunded thersfor.

Ordered: that General County Fund Voucher for $4.00 ve
l1ssued to S.P. Fipps, South Williams Township for years 1944 and 1945 due to his
having pald same and is 52 years of age.

Ordered: that M.K. Fuller, Trustee for the Town of
Ch
i a::ou;n and Columbus County be authorized and 1pstructed to reconvey the Easter

urdie Tax f v
oreclosed property to Easter Purdle inasmuch as the County has







T o e T T T 2 T v = T N = —— 3 T T TS 2

201

reimbursed the Town of Chadbourn for their interest and Easter Purdie has satisfied

the County's claim by paying the sum of $684.84.,

Ordered: that the D.M. Fipps property, in Williams Township, be
sold to M.A. Reynolds upon the payment of $185.61 and that deed be executed to him

for sald property.

Upon motion meeting was adjourned until Mohday November 8, 1945,

Approved:

' ; CEerk - o Chalrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office

November 5, 1945, it belng first Monday. Members of the Board presents

J.L. Robinson, Chairman

AW, Williamson

J.A. Hooks

W.L. Hobbs

L.P. Ward M.K. Fuller, Clerk

The followling business was transacted:
Ordered: that R.R. Smith Jr, Chadbourn Township listing of $675.00

on 45 Acres of E.D. Willlamson Tract be reduced to $200.00 valuation for year 1945,
Bolton Township

Ordered: that J.D. Peterson/be allowed to settle taxes due for years

1931 thru 1938 listed to Mrs. L.V. Squires and for years 1939 to 1945 listed to P.H.

Squires on a valuation of $150.00 at par and one-half Court Coust.

It appearing that no hearing having been granted Hugh Cashwell it 1s

ordered that order passed on October 1, 1945 revokkng his beer license be rescinded

and that he be returned his license.

Ordered: that the Emma FormyDuval 1936 Taxes Bogue Townshlp be allowed
paid at the landsales Tax Certificate face amount of $17.95.

Ordered: that Willle A. White relief check be increased to $7.50 per
Month.

Ordered: that legal holiday on Monday November 12th granted County

Employees provided Court is not in session.

Ordered: that American Legion sponsored Carnival in Whiteville be

allowed to operate Tax Free.

Ordered: that by unamious affirmative vote that offer of S.E. Memory
to sedl lot adjacent to County Jall for $1000.00 be accepted.




